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ROADWAY SECTION DESIGN SPEED FUNCTIONAL CLASS

DESIGN SCHEMATIC

50

PROJECT LENGTH:  3.386 MILES

TO IH 35W

FROM FM 156

BEGIN CSJ: 1311-01-055

BEGIN PROJECT

FM 1171 STA 14+20.00

 

MOHAMED K. BUR, P.E.   DISTRICT ENGINEER

PROJECT LOCATION (N.T.S.)

JUSTIN CEMETERY RD

REATTA RD

HARMONSON RD

TALLY BLVD

JOHN WILEY RD

FM 156 

FM 1171(RURAL)

FM 1171(URBAN)

30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH

45 MPH

70 MPH

40 MPH

LOCAL

LOCAL

URBAN COLLECTOR STREET

URBAN COLLECTOR STREET

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL

RURAL PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

COOKE CO.

17°12' 21.38"

11°27' 32.96"

11°27' 32.96"   

11°27' 32.96" 

NC

NC

4.0%

4.0%

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

    VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT.

    TXDOT STATIONS R0610035, R061088 AND R0610168 WERE USED AS QUALITY CONTROL CHECKS ON THE 

    ORDER STATION K945 (ELEV=627.435#32) WAS HELD FIXED VERTICALLY AND NGS SECOND ORDER STATION N945, 

    HEIGHTS WERE CALCULATED BY APPLYING THE GEOID09 MODEL TO THE ELLIPSOID HEIGHTS. NGS SECOND 

14. THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE NAVD 88 AND WERE DERIVED FROM THE ABOVE RTK OBSERVATIONS. ORTHOMETRIC 

    DISTANCES SHOWN ARE SURFACE.

    FACTOR OF 1.000150630 WAS USED TO SCALE GRID DISTANCES TO SURFACE. ALL COORDINATES AND 

    REFERENCE STATION (VRS) NETWORK VIA REAL TIME KINEMATIC (RTK) METHODS. A SURFACE ADJUSTMENT 

    (NORTH CENTRAL ZONE; NAD83(2011) EPOCH 2010) AS DERIVED LOCALLY FROM TXDOT5#32S VIRTUAL 

13. BEARINGS OF LINES SHOWN HEREON REFER TO GRID NORTH OF THE TEXAS COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 

12. DESIGN VEHICLE FOR TURN VARIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH RDM CHAPTER 7, SECTION 7

    DISTRICT 6-25-2020.

11. OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SHOWN ON SCHEMATIC OBTAINED FROM DENTON COUNTY APPRAISAL

    DURING THE PS&E PHASE OF THE PROJECT.

10. CONVENTIONAL ROADWAY SIGNAGE (SMALL SIGNS) ARE NOT SHOWN AND WILL BE DEVELOPED

9.  CURBS ARE BARRIER CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

    THE EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE.

8.  BUILDINGS ARE SHOWN AS POTENTIAL DISPLACEMENT IF THE PROPOSED ROW PHYSICALLY INTERSECTS

    LIMITS SHOWN.

    GOVERNMENT THAT THE DRIVEWAY IS A SAFETY ISSUE AND/OR IS LOCATED WITHIN ACCESS DENIAL

7.  EXISTING DRIVEWAYS WILL REMAIN UNLESS IT IS DETERMINED IN COORDINATION WITH THE LOCAL

    SIDEWALKS ARE SHOWN ON TYPICAL SECTIONS.

6.  ADA RAMPS AND SIDEWALKS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND WILL BE DESIGNED DURING PS&E.

    48121C0485G AND 48121C0505G.

5.  APPROXIMATE FLOODPLAIN LIMITS ARE BASED ON FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBERS

4.  DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE NOMINAL FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF RAIL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3.  SUPERELEVATION AXIS OF ROTATION IS ABOUT THE INSIDE EDGE  OF TRAVELED WAY.

    COORDINATION WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENTS.

2.  FINAL LOCATION OF MEDIAN OPENINGS WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE PS&E DEVELOPMENT PHASE IN

(PERFORMED ON 4/2018) AND RECORD PLANS.

1.  EXISTING FEATURES WERE NOT FIELD SURVEYED. SCHEMATICS ARE BASED ON AERIAL SURVEYS
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JULY 2021
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Beall Concrete
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HA Smith Properties Co LP
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Beall,Concrete Enterprises LTD

Young, Jean

J Young Land And Cattle LTD
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Kethcersid, Cameron B

Henderson, Ann TR Living Trust
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Quail Creek Shooting Range

Kethcersid, Cameron B

50

PROJECT LENGTH:  3.386 MILES

TO IH 35W

FROM FM 156

BEGIN CSJ: 1311-01-055

BEGIN PROJECT

FM 1171 STA 14+20.00

 

MOHAMED K. BUR, P.E.   DISTRICT ENGINEER

PROJECT LOCATION (N.T.S.)

NO.

CURVE
P.I. STA P.I. STAT - N P.I. STA - E PC STA PT STA

JUSTIN CEMETERY RD

REATTA RD

HARMONSON RD

TALLY BLVD

JOHN WILEY RD

FM 156 

FM 1171(RURAL)

FM 1171(URBAN)

30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH

45 MPH

70 MPH

40 MPH

LOCAL
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URBAN COLLECTOR STREET

URBAN COLLECTOR STREET

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL

RURAL PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

COOKE CO.

R

 9,999 - YEAR 2051 ADT

 9,999 - YEAR 2041 ADT

 9,999 - YEAR 2021 ADT

         LEGEND

[ ]

65+23.62

62+94.01

61+21.35

60+25.84

66+37.48

65+23.62

62+16.86

61+21.35

57.49

47.90

47.90

47.90

113.86

229.60

95.51

95.51

333.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

19°35' 26.25" (RT)

26°18' 37.45" (RT)

10°56' 41.50" (LT)

10°56' 41.50" (RT)

17°12' 21.38"

11°27' 32.96"

11°27' 32.96"   

11°27' 32.96" 

17°12' 21.38"

13°48' 22.36" 

TALLY BLVD CURVE DATA TABLE

173+88.39

160+57.11

117+62.47

84+75.71

52+14.65

46+25.53

28+89.32

26+92.21

21+56.76

12+31.57

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

7,073,600.10

7,074,578.07

7,076,619.34

7,076,477.82

7,075,457.74

7,075,220.08

7,075,298.96

7,075,340.78

7,075,332.86

7,075,373.93

2,351,009.96

2,350,095.97

2,346,056.57

2,342,956.86

2,339,690.32

2,339,142.53

2,337,407.72

2,337,214.09

2,336,678.68

2,335,754.38

165+04.75

157+02.17

97+26.28

76+56.18

50+10.28

43+94.14

28+05.48

25+77.96

21+27.15

12+02.53

181+68.87

164+04.75

135+67.45

92+78.78

54+13.47

48+48.92

29+72.77

28+05.48

21+86.35

12+60.59

883.64

354.95

2036.20

819.52

204.37

231.39

83.84

114.25

29.61

29.04

1664.12

702.58

3841.17

1622.59

403.20

454.78
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59.20
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1,000.00
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1,000.00
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47°40'24.78"(LT)

20°07'38.87"(RT)

47°01'34.60"(RT)

19°51'53.56"(LT)

23°06'05.18"(RT)

26°03'24.86"(LT)

09°35'05.92"(LT)

13°02'09.63"(RT)

03°23'30.35"(LT)

03°19'34.94"(RT)

02°51'53.24"

02°51'53.24"

01°13'27.37"

01°13'27.37"

05°43'46.48"

05°43'46.48"

05°43'46.48"

05°43'46.48"

05°43'46.48"

05°43'46.48"
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4.0%

4.0%

NC
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JOHN WILEY RD/FM 1171 HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT DATA TABLE

26

25

24

23

22

21

Charis & Associates, LLC

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

 9

 8

 7A-7G

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

    VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT.

    TXDOT STATIONS R0610035, R061088 AND R0610168 WERE USED AS QUALITY CONTROL CHECKS ON THE 

    ORDER STATION K945 (ELEV=627.435#32) WAS HELD FIXED VERTICALLY AND NGS SECOND ORDER STATION N945, 

    HEIGHTS WERE CALCULATED BY APPLYING THE GEOID09 MODEL TO THE ELLIPSOID HEIGHTS. NGS SECOND 

14. THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE NAVD 88 AND WERE DERIVED FROM THE ABOVE RTK OBSERVATIONS. ORTHOMETRIC 

    DISTANCES SHOWN ARE SURFACE.

    FACTOR OF 1.000150630 WAS USED TO SCALE GRID DISTANCES TO SURFACE. ALL COORDINATES AND 

    REFERENCE STATION (VRS) NETWORK VIA REAL TIME KINEMATIC (RTK) METHODS. A SURFACE ADJUSTMENT 

    (NORTH CENTRAL ZONE; NAD83(2011) EPOCH 2010) AS DERIVED LOCALLY FROM TXDOT5#32S VIRTUAL 

13. BEARINGS OF LINES SHOWN HEREON REFER TO GRID NORTH OF THE TEXAS COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 

12. DESIGN VEHICLE FOR TURN VARIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH RDM CHAPTER 7, SECTION 7

    DISTRICT 6-25-2020.

11. OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SHOWN ON SCHEMATIC OBTAINED FROM DENTON COUNTY APPRAISAL

    DURING THE PS&E PHASE OF THE PROJECT.

10. CONVENTIONAL ROADWAY SIGNAGE (SMALL SIGNS) ARE NOT SHOWN AND WILL BE DEVELOPED

9.  CURBS ARE BARRIER CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

    THE EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE.

8.  BUILDINGS ARE SHOWN AS POTENTIAL DISPLACEMENT IF THE PROPOSED ROW PHYSICALLY INTERSECTS

    LIMITS SHOWN.

    GOVERNMENT THAT THE DRIVEWAY IS A SAFETY ISSUE AND/OR IS LOCATED WITHIN ACCESS DENIAL

7.  EXISTING DRIVEWAYS WILL REMAIN UNLESS IT IS DETERMINED IN COORDINATION WITH THE LOCAL

    SIDEWALKS ARE SHOWN ON TYPICAL SECTIONS.

6.  ADA RAMPS AND SIDEWALKS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND WILL BE DESIGNED DURING PS&E.

    48121C0485G AND 48121C0505G.

5.  APPROXIMATE FLOODPLAIN LIMITS ARE BASED ON FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBERS

4.  DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE NOMINAL FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF RAIL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3.  SUPERELEVATION AXIS OF ROTATION IS ABOUT THE INSIDE EDGE  OF TRAVELED WAY.

    COORDINATION WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENTS.

2.  FINAL LOCATION OF MEDIAN OPENINGS WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE PS&E DEVELOPMENT PHASE IN

(PERFORMED ON 4/2018) AND RECORD PLANS.

1.  EXISTING FEATURES WERE NOT FIELD SURVEYED. SCHEMATICS ARE BASED ON AERIAL SURVEYS

NOTES:

JULY 2021
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GAS WELL

DENCO ENTERPRISES LLC
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